©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 01/08/19
Lightning Surge Protection - SP1050 Series
Description
ApplicationsApplications
The SP1050-04BTG provides over-voltage protection for

Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP1050-04BTG SOIC Tape & Reel 2500
Part Numbering System
SP 1050 04 B T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
B = SOIC
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
-
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Package Dimensions of SOIC-8
Package SOIC
Pins 8
JEDEC MS-012
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 1.35 1.75 0.053 0.069
A1 0.10 0.25 0.004 0.010
A2 1.25 1.65 0.050 0.065
B 0.31 0.51 0.012 0.020
c 0.17 0.25 0.007 0.010
D 4.80 5.00 0.189 0.197
E 5.80 6.20 0.228 0.244
E1 3.80 4.00 0.150 0.157
e 1.27 BSC 0.050 BSC
L 0.40 1.27 0.016 0.050
o
Recommended